OPERATION AND
INSTALLATION MANUAL
Solid State
  DC Injection Brake
Company Information
Eaton’s Cutler-Hammer business is a worldwide leader providing customer-driven
solutions.  From power distribution and electrical control products to industrial
automation, the Cutler-Hammer business utilizes advanced product

PROTECTION Short circuit by HRC fuses or circuit breaker
(supplied upon request)
Voltage surge protection by snubber's and MOV's across the SCR's
2.2 CURRENT AND FUSE RATING
CURRENT RATING
DCI
MODEL
AMPS MOTOR
HP @ 575 V
MOTOR
HP @ 460V
FUSE
AMPS
SCR
TYPE
TRU-020-DCI          20 20 15 20 Module
TRU-040-DCI        40                   40 30 40 Module
TRU-080-DCI         75                  75 60 80 Module
TRU-125-DCI        125 125 100 125               Module
TRU-200-DCI         200 200 150 200 Disc
TRU-300-DCI         300 300 250 300 Disc
TRU-500-DCI         500 500 400 500 Disc
2.2.1 NOTES
2.2.1.1 The HP listing is for reference only. For proper selection use the current rating.
2.2.1.2 The fuses recommended are Class J time-delay type. This fuse is being
suggested even though it may not protect the SCR in an output shorted